

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).885/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in MCRL No. 1104/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

AMARENDU JYOTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay)

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has drawn our attention to

State of the decision of this Court in Manish Ratan and others Vs.

M.P. and another (2007) 1 SCC 262.

Issue notice.

shall Meanwhile, further proceedings before the trial court

remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master