

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).885/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in MCRL No. 1104/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

AMARENDU JYOTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional affidavit, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 02/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On perusal of the record and after hearing learned counsel, we are of the view that this is a fit case where a negotiated settlement by way of mediation should be attempted, though the previous attempts by direct negotiations have failed. We are informed that apart from the case that is pending at Ambikapur (Chhattisgarh), some proceedings are also pending in Delhi. It would be appropriate if mediation is attempted in regard to all the matters.

.....2.

-2-

ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.10 DATED 02/09/2008contd.

We accordingly refer the matter to the Matrimonial Cell of Delhi Mediation Centre at Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. The parties shall appear without further notice before the said Mediation Centre on 25 th September 2008 at 11 A.M.

List the matter after six weeks for report on the mediation.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master