

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 546 OF 2009

AMARENDU JYOTI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.
 Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the appellants at certain length, it was brought to our notice by the learned counsel for the respondent No.2(wife/daughter-in-law/sister-in-law)that the appellants have not complied with the judgment and decree dated 23.09.2011 passed by the Family Court Ambikapur, District Surguja, Chattisgarh in Civil Case No. 10A/2011 registered on 29th January, 2011 and no amount has been paid to the respondent No.2 towards cost of Stridhan as ordered by the Court i.e. Rs. 2,75,000/- with 8% interest. He, therefore, requested this Court not to exercise power under Article 136 to grant relief to appellants who otherwise have no respect for judgment and decree passed by the Court of law which has reached to its finality.

2 -

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants requested to adjourn the case to obtain instructions relating to payment of the decretal amount.

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, we adjourn the case.

Post the matter for further hearing on 15th April, 2014 on top of the list.

The appellants shall remain present in-person on the next date of hearing.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER