

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 546 OF 2009

AMARENDU JYOTI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties are present in person.
Learned counsel for respondent no. 2
submits that the cost of Stridhan as ordered by the
Trial Court with 8% interest and other articles as
decreed in favour of the decreetal holder shall be
paid within two months. On his request, case is
adjourned for two months.
Post the matter on 15th July, 2014 on the
top of the list.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master